FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 3/30/2015 To: 4/3/2015

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, March 30, 2015

37368-GCA126
37368-GCA126
37369-GCA113
37447-GCA124
37488-GCA123
37785-GCA 97
37791-GCA 93

38703-FAC107
41052-ETC 75

43663

43663

44124

44124
44198-GPR 5
44269
44386-DM
44450-S1

44462
44540

44551-U
44551-U
44551-U
44576
44578
44578
44578

44586
44589-U

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Boonville Natural Gas
Corporation

Aurora Municipal Gas Utility

Community Natural Gas Co., Inc.

South Eastern Indiana Gas
Company, Inc.

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Industrial Group, IPL

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric

Company - Electric

Indiana Michigan Power Company

Citizens Gas of Westfield
Citizens Gas

Northern Indiana Public Service

Co. - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric

Company - Gas
Comcast

Indiana-American Water
Company, Inc.

Citizens Energy Group
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Community Action
Association

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Kingsbury Utility Corporation

Description

Publisher Claim - Journal-Press - Dearborn County

Publisher Claim - Dearborn County Register - Dearborn
County

Second Submission of Revised Exhibits in Support of Petition
for Approval of Gas Cost Adjustment

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

REVISED - Impact of Monthly Update on Typical Residential
Heating Customer - April 2015

Case-in-Chief

Petition to Intervene
Publisher Claim - Courier-Times - Henry County

Submission of Vegetation Management Report and Vegetation
Management Plan

Submission of Annual Vegetation Management Report
Compliance Filing

Compliance Filing

Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits

Rate 129, Natural Gas Vehicle Service, Sheet No. 14, Twenty
Fourth Revised Page 1 of 1

Addition to and Deletions from Roster of Designated
Employees

Submission of Compliance Filing

Notice of Submission of Confidential Exhibit
Submission of Verification

Public's Exhibit No. 1

Public's Exhibit No. 2

Public's Exhibit No. 3

Petition to Intervene

Legal Notices

Submission of Proof of Legal Notices

Publisher Claim - Hendricks Co. Flyer - Hendricks County
Submission of Joint Proposed Order

Submission of Revised Water Small Utility Rate and
Financing Schedules



44589-U
44600

44602

Kingsbury Utility Corporation
New Lisbon Broadband and
Communications LLC
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Tuesday, March 31, 2015

37366-GCA126
37394-GC124S1
37447-GCA125
37447-GCA125
38708-FAC106
38708-FAC106
38708-FAC106

40388
41052-ETC 75

43114
43114-S1
43618-DSM 8
43663
43663
43663
44016
44198
44205-S3
44461
44461
44461
44483
44519
44519
44519

44519

44540

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Aurora Municipal Gas Utility
Aurora Municipal Gas Utility
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Jackson County Water Utility, Inc.
Jackson County Water Utility, Inc.
Jackson County Water Utility, Inc.

AEP Indiana Michigan
Transmission Company, Inc.
Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Indiana Rail Road Company

Small Utility Rate Application
Amendment to Application

Response to IURC Docket Entry dated March 24, 2015

Case-in-Chief

Public's Exhibit No. 1-S: Settlement Testimony of Jerome D.
Mierzwa

Filing of Petitioner's Revised Schedules

Revised Gas Cost Adjustment Factor

IURC DOCKET ENTRY requesting Additional Information

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information

Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary
Information

SFAS 106 Grantor Trust Annual Report

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Procedural Schedule

Monthly Compliance Filing for February 2015 Pursuant to Ind.
Code § 8-1-8.8-13 and IURC Cause No. 43114

Monthly Compliance Filing for February 2015 Pursuant to Ind.
Code § 8-1-8.8-13 and IURC Cause No. 43114

Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits

Compliance Filing - Annual Report

Submission of 2014 Vegetation Management Report and
Vegetation Management Plan

Submission of Annual Vegetation Management Report
Compliance Filing - Quarterly and Annual Report

Compliance Filing - Year 2 Annual Report

Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits

Verified Petition - Phase 2

Prefiled Testimony of Larry W. Mclntosh Phase 2

Prefiled Direct Testimony of Earl L. Ridlen, 11l Phase 2
Preliminary Report of Action in Connection With the Sale of
Senior Notes, Series C

Notice to New Customers

Notice to New Customers
Notice to New Customers
Water or Sewer Connections since 9/17/14 as of 3/30/15

Petition to Intervene



44540

44576

44602
44602

44602

44605

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Industrial Group, IPL

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Municipal Power Agency

Wednesday, April 01, 2015

37357-GCA 98
37366-GCA126
37366-GCA126
37368-GCA126
37369-GCA113
37369-GCA113
37394-GC12481
37394-GC124S1
38703-FAC107
38708-FAC106
41052-ETC 75

44422-CSR 1

44461
44551-U

44551-U
44576
44576
44576
44576
44584
44589-U
44591
44594

44598

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Gas

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Exelon Generation Company, LLC
Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Jackson County Water Utility, Inc.
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indiana Association for Commun
Indiana Coalition for Human Se
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

Indiana Utility Regulatory

Submission of Rebuttal Workpaper
Joint Movants' Reply to IPL's Response to Motion for Stay

Petition to Intervene
IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Preliminary Issues

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Testimonial Staff and
Confidential Information

Petition to Intervene

Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County
Publisher Claim - Evansville Courier & Press - Vanderburgh
County

Submission of Corrected Schedule

Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Case-in-Chief

Stipulation and Settlement Agreement

Prepared Testimony of Mark Breese

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Notice Submission of Confidential Testimony

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing

Accounting Workpapers

Workpapers Related to Public's Exhibit No. 1

Workpapers Related to Public's Exhibit No. 2

Submission of Fourth Revisions to Direct Testimony
Petition to Intervene

Petition to Intervene

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Testimonial Staff and
Confidential Information

Conditional Notice of Intent Not to File Testimony
Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary

Information
Publisher Claim - Evansville Courier & Press - Vanderburgh



44601

44605

Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Thursday, April 02, 2015

37389-GCA101

37399-GCA125
37488-GCA124

38708-FAC106

41052-ETC 75

44182-L.CM 4

44182-L.CM 4

44317-PSA 2
44348-SRA 1

44429-TDSIC 2

44430-TDSIC 2

44475

Citizens Gas of Westfield

Citizens Gas

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Michigan Power Company

Indiana Michigan Power Company

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Gas

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

1st American Management Co.,
Inc.

Friday, April 03, 2015

37394-GC12481

37488-GCA124
43912

44001

44573

44573
44573

44573
44573
44573
44573

44573
44573
44573

44573

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

Community Natural Gas Co., Inc.
Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Electric

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co. - Gas

LGS Plumbing, Inc.

LGS Plumbing, Inc.
LGS Plumbing, Inc.

LGS Plumbing, Inc.
LGS Plumbing, Inc.
LGS Plumbing, Inc.
LGS Plumbing, Inc.

LGS Plumbing, Inc.
LGS Plumbing, Inc.
LGS Plumbing, Inc.

LGS Plumbing, Inc.

County
Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing
Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing

Submission of March, 2015 Appendix B - Delivery Imbalance
Charges

Submission of March, 2015 Rider B - Gas Supply Charges
IURC DOCKET ENTRY requesting Additional Information

Response to March 31, 2015 Docket Entry
Publisher Claim - The News Gazette - Randolph County

Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and
Proprietary Information

Submittal of Petitioner's Case-in-Chief Testimony and
Exhibits

Submission of Exhibits

Testimony of Stacie R. Gruca - Public's Exhibit No. 1

Case-in-Chief
Case-in-Chief

Notice of Filing

Settlement Testimony of Perry M. Pergola

Response to Docket Entry

Compliance Filing - Submission of Evaluation of Nest
Program

Compliance Filing - Submission of Evaluation of Nest
Program

Testimony and Exhibits Constituting the Case-in-Chief of LGS
Plumbing, Inc.

Exhibit 1 - Verified Direct Testimony of Larry Smith

Exhibit 2 - Spreadsheet Summarizing Underground Utility
Locates in the Area of the Incident

Exhibit 3 - Corporate Safety Policy

Exhibit 4 - General Safety Rules

Exhibit 5 - Verified Direct Testimony of Jeston "Jessy" Smith
Exhibit 6 - Photographs of Site of Incident on Date of Incident
AFTER Incident Occurred

Exhibit 7 - Verified Direct Testimony of Daniel Smith
Exhibit 8 - Verified Direct Testimony of Sandra Smith
Exhibit 9 - Indiana Senate Enrolled Act No. 487 of the First
Regular Session of the 116th General Assembly (2009)
Exhibit 10 - Indiana Code § 8-1-26-20 (as in effect on
September 26, 2013)



44573 LGS Plumbing, Inc. Exhibit 11 - Burns Ind. Code Ann. § 8-1-26-21



